Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 1 of 8

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)				Bar N	lo#: 00783713	
United States B SOUTHERN DIS HOUSTON	Voluntary Petition					
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): La Finca Cinco Ranch, Inc.	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): None					
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): dba La Finca Mexican Restaurant	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): 20-3589869		Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):				
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 23930 Westheimer Pkwy Katy TX 77494		Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):				
	ZIP CODE					
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Fort Bend	<u> </u>	County of Residence	Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:			
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): 11660 Westheimer Rd. Suite 129 Houston TX. 77077		Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):				
	ZIP CODE				ZIP CODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from stre	et address above):	L				
N/A	_				ZIP CODE	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ✓ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership	Nature of Bus (Check one b Health Care Busin Single Asset Real in 11 U.S.C. § 101 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broke	ox.) ess Estate as defined (51B)		Ition is Filed Chapter 15 of a Foreig Chapter 15	ode Under Which (Check one box.) Petition for Recognition n Main Proceeding Petition for Recognition n Nonmain Proceeding	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Clearing Bank	Nature of Debts				
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Check box, if Debtor is a tax-exe under title 26 of th Code (the Internal	applicable.) empt organization e United States	debts, defined in 1 § 101(8) as "incurre individual primarily f	(Check one box.) ☐ Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or house- hold purpose."		
Filing Fee (Check one box.) ✓ Full Filing Fee attached. □ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals o signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Comparison of the court's consideration for the court's consideration certifying that the unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b).	Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors ✓ Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). ☐ Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Check if: ✓ ✓ Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).					
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Of		Acceptances	g filed with this petition. of the plan were solicited		one or more classes	
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS F					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Estimated Number of Creditors Image: Constraint of Constraint	5,001- 10,001 10,000 25,000] ver 00.000		
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,000,001	\$10,000,001 \$50,00		001 \$500,000,001 M			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,000,001	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million to \$100	0,001 \$100,000, milliori to \$500 mi				

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2013 (Build 9.5.1.1, ID 3667606228)

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 2 of 8

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)		Page 2				
Voluntary Petition						
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)						
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	3 Years (If more than two, attach add	litional sheet.)				
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed: 12/14/2012				
Southern District of Texas, Houston Divison	12-39245-H5-11	Date Filed:				
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Flied.				
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more t	han one, attach additional sheet.)				
	Case Number:	Date Filed:				
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "1" District:	Relationship:	Judge:				
Exhibit A Exhibit B o be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and UQ) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. It is attached and made a part of this petition.						
	x					
	│ ∧	Date				
Exi	nibit C					
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.						
Exi	nibit D	······				
 (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and n If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D, also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached 	nade a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)				
	· · ·	·····				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box.)						
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.						
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.						
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a deferred or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief soug	ndant in an action or proceeding [in a					
Certification by a Debtor Who Resid		rty				
(Check all ap Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's	plicable boxes.) residence. (If box checked, complete	e the following.)				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)						
-		······································				
	Address of landlord)					
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumonetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after t		•				
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any petition.						
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certificat	ion. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).					
Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13 (Build 9 5 1 1 JD 3667606228)				

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)	Page 3		
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): La Finca Cinco Ranch, Inc.		
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)			
Sig	natures		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7,	Signature of a ForeIgn Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.		
 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). 	(Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.		
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.		
X X	X(Signature of Foreign Representative)		
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)		
Date	Date		
Signature of Attorney* X /s/ Calvin Braun Calvin Braun Bar No. 00783713 Orlando & Braun LLP 3401 Allen Parkway, Suite 101 Houston, TX 77019	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.		
Phone No. <u>(713) 521-0800</u> Fax No. <u>(713) 521-0842</u> 10/24/2013	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer		
Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)		
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.			
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Address X		
La Finca Cinco Ranch, Inc.	Date		
X /s/ Antonio Rodriguez Signature of Authorized Individual	Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.		
Antonio Rodriguez Printed Name of Authorized Individual President/Director	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.		
President/Director Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.		
10/24/2013 Date	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.		

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2013 (Build 9.5.1.1, ID 3667606228)

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 4 of 8

Exhibit 1

Name of Debtor	Case No.	Date Filed	Relationship	Judge	District
La Finca Cinco Uno, Inc.		10/24/2013	Affiliate		Southern District, Houston Division
La Finca Cinco III, Inc.		10/24/2013	Affiliate		Southern District, Houston Division
Hacienda Guanajuato, Inc.		10/24/2013	Affiliate		Southern District, Houston Division

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 5 of 8

21206 Kingsland Blvd. 21206 Kingsland Blvd. Katy, TX 77450-5898

Allied Interstate, LLC PO Box 4000 Warrenton, VA 20188

Amigo Mart 5410 Chimney Rock Houston, TX 77081-2014

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. PO Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272-1083

Cinco Municipal Utility District #12 c/o Carl O. Sandin Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott 1235 North Loop West, Ste 600 Houston, TX 77008

Cinco Municipal Utility District #12 6935 Barney Rd., Suite 110 Houston, TX 77092-4443

Comptroller of Public Accounts c/o Office of Attorney General Collection Division- Bankruptcy Division P.O. Box 12048 Austin, TX 78711-2048

Convergent Revenue Cycle Management, Inc 13575 HeathCote Blvd, Ste 300 Gainesville, VA 20155

Dealer Tag Services, Inc. 1795 N. Fry Rd. Suite 219 Katy, TX 77449-3347

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 6 of 8

Ellen Hickman U.S. Trustee Office 515 Rusk, Rm. 3516 Houston, Texas 77002

EOS CCA PO Box 296 Norwell, MA 02061-0296

Fort Bend County c/o John P. Dillman Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP P.O. Box 3064 Houston, TX 77253

Fort Bend County c/o 820 Gessner, Ste 1710 Houston, TX 77024-4298

Fort Bend ISD c/o Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & 1235 North Loop West, Ste 600 Houston, TX 77008

Houston Meat Ditributors 3121 Produce Row Houston, TX 77023

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

La Finca Cinco Ranch, Inc. 11660 Westheimer Rd. Suite 129 Houston TX. 77077

LeaseSource, Inc. 132 W. 31st St., 14 FL New York, NY 10001-3405

.

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 7 of 8

LJH Group, LLC 15500 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy, Ste 300 Sunrise, FL 33323

MA PRODUCE 3105 PRODUCE ROW Houston, TX 77023

Mercantile Financial Services 10239 Club Creek Dr. Houston, TX 77036-7105

Merchant Cash Advance Of Texas, LLC, c/o Brian Smith 8303 Westglen Dr. Houston, TX 77063

NuCO2 2800 SE MARKET PLACE Stuart, FL 34997

Orlando & Braun LLP 3401 Allen Parkway, Suite 101 Houston, TX 77019

Owen M. Sonik Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LP 1235 North Loop West Ste. 600 Houston, TX 77008

Ria Financial 6565 Knott Ave Buena Park, CA 90620

SYSCO HOUSTON, INC 10710 GREENS CROSSING BLVD Houston, TX 77038

Case 13-36575 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/24/13 Page 8 of 8

Texas Workforce Commission - Payment Regulatory Integrity 3 Division Special 101 E. 15th St., rm 556 Austin, TX 78778-0001

THE POCKET BOOK 3422 Longhorn Drive Houston, Texas 77084

TONYS PRODUCE 2520 AIRLINE DR Houston, TX 77009

TXU Energy Convergent Outsourcing Inc PO BOX 650638 Dallas Tx 75265

Village Center Plaza, LLC c/o Jennifer Metcalf Collers International 1300 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 250 Houston, TX 77056